INCLINATION REPORT

1. FIELD NAME 2. LEASE NAME
Poker Lake 224

3. OPERATOR

Bass Enterprises Production

4. ADDRESS

P.O. Box 2760, Midland , Tx. 79702

5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)

Sec 17, T-24-S, R-30-E, Eddy, N.M.

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14. Displacement per 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination Hundred Feet Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
(Degrees) (Sine of Angle x 100)
396 396 0.756 - 1.31 5.18 5.18
846 450 0.50 .87 3.91 9.09
1070 224 1.00 1.75 3.92 13.01
1200 130 1.00 1.75 2.27 15.28
1356 156 0.50 .87 1.35 16.63
1607 251 0.50 .87 2.18 18.81
1857 250 0.50 .87 2.17 20.98
2115 258 0.50 .87 2.24 23.22
2373 258 0.50 .87 2.24 25.46
2549 176 0.50 87 1.53 26.99
2644 95 0.50 .87 0.82 27.81
2738 94 0.50 .87 0.81 28.62
2864 126 0.50 .87 1.09 29.71
2960 96 0.50 .87 0.83 30.54
3055 95 1.00 1.75 1.66 32.20
3149 94 2.00 3.49 3.28 35.48
3244 95 2.00 3.49 3.31 38.79
3346 102 0.50 .87 0.88 39.67
3441 95 2.00 3.49 3.31 42.90
3496 55 2.00 3.49 1.96 44.94
3591 95 2.00 3.49 3.31 48.25
4030 439 0.50 .87 3.81 52.06
4472 442 1.00 1.75 7.73 59.73
4882 410 1.00 1.75 7.17 66.96
5293 411 0.50 .87 3.57 70.53
5744 451 0.50 .87 3.92 74.45
6243 499 0.50 .87 4.34 78.79
6578 335 0.50 .87 2.91 81.70
7031 453 0.50 .87 3.94 85.64
7474 446 0.50 .87 3.88 89.52
7550 76 1.25 2.62 1.99 91.51
Accumulative total displacement of well bore at tota} depth of. 7578 89.52 feet.
Inclination measurem were made in : Tubing Casing Open Hole m
A 2
ignature of Authorized Representative Signature of Authorized Representative

L.V. Bohannon

Name of Person and Title (type or print)

Name of Person and Title (type or print)

Adobe Drilling
Name of Company Name of Company
Telephone 432-552-5553 Teleph
Area Code Area Code

Date
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